OP \$90.00 4046769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM419980

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sensus Healthcare LLC		02/17/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensus Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	851 Broken Sound Pkwy, Ste 215	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4046769	SENSUS HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3974005	SENSUS
Registration Number:	4057480	TAKING NEW AIM AT SKIN CANCER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-804-4467

Email: svieau@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	157265.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Vieau
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Vieau/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=SensusTMAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0156

900398825

~ TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ~

WHEREAS, Sensus Healthcare LLC, a limited liability company, having a business address at 851 Broken Sound Pkwy NW, Ste. 215, Boca Raton, Florida 33487 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,974,005 for the mark

HEALTHCARE; U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,046, 769 for the mark SENSUS HEALTHCARE; U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,057,480 for the mark TAKING NEW AIM AT SKIN CANCER hereinafter referenced as the ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Sensus Healthcare, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a business address at 851 Broken Sound Pkwy, Ste. 215, Boca Raton, Florida 33487 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest Assignor has in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said Marks and the registrations thereof.

The parties hereto agree to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments, and to do all such other acts, as may be necessary or appropriate in order to carry out the intent and purposes of this Assignment.

This Assignment is effective this 17 day of FEBRUARY, 2017.

Sensus Healthcare LLC

By: (Assignor)

ACTIVE 41058367v1 02/14/2017

ACTIVE\44426533.v1-2/14/17

RECORDED: 03/17/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0157

Sandania de la composition della composition del